

## Republic of Serbia COMMISSION FOR PROTECTION OF COMPETITION

25/IV Savska St., Belgrade Number: 6/0-02-518/2018-5 Date: July 26, 2018

Pursuant to Article 37(2) and Article 65(5) of the Law on Protection of Competition (Official Gazette of the RS 51/09 and 95/13), and Article 2(1/6) of the Tariff on the level of compensations for activities within the competence of the Commission for Protection of Competition (Official Gazette of the RS 49/11), deciding under the notification of concentration entered under number 6/0-02-518/2018-1 of July 9, 2018, submitted by company adp Gauselmann GmbH, with registered seat at the address Merkur-Allee 1-15, 32339 Espelkamp, Germany, and Aleksandar Jojić, via attorney at law Nikola B. Poznanović from the Law Office of Janković, Popović & Mitić from Belgrade, 16a Palmotićeva St., on July 26, 2018, President of the Commission for Protection of Competition enacts the following

## **DECISION**

- I Concentration of undertakings in summary procedure **IS APPROVED** created by the change of a form of control from individual into jointly executed control over company Merkur Gaming Slots d.o.o., company number 21113620, with registered seat at the address 5v Milentija Popovića St., Belgrade, Republic of Serbia, to be executed by company adp Gauselmann GmbH, company number HRB 9341, with registered seat at the address Merkur-Allee 1-15, 32339 Espelkamp, Germany, and Aleksandar Jojić, UPIN 0508970710012.
- II IT IS ESTABLISHED that the Party, company adp Gauselmann GmbH, has executed payment in the amount of EUR 12,500.00 (twelve thousand, five hundred and 00/100 euro) on July 11, 2018, and the remaining amount of EUR 250.00 (two hundred fifty euro) on July 13, 2018, while the other Party, Aleksandar Jojić, has executed payment in the amount of RSD 1,446,157.83 (one million, four hundred forty-six thousand, one hundred fifty-seven and 83/100 dinars) to the account of the Commission for Protection of Competition, which represents stipulated amount of the fee as compensation for issuing decision on approval of concentration in summary procedure.